
 

LATEST S.I.D RESULTS 
(speed indicator device) 

 

Dates: 7-17th June 2023 

Location: Wookey School 

Traffic Direction: towards Wells 

Volume of cars: 15,372 

Speed Indicators: 

Dates   Daily Volume Speeds   %   Highest Speed   

Wednesday 07/06/2023 1092   0-19 228 1.48% 
 

64   

Thursday 08/06/2023 1654   20-24 859 5.59% 
   Friday 09/06/2023 1651   25-29 2905 18.90% 
 

34.48% over 35 mph 

Saturday 10/06/2023 1422   30-34 6079 39.55% 
   Sunday 11/06/2023 1183   35>39 3804 24.75% 
 

Peak speeders between 

Monday 12/06/2023 1551   40>44 1044 6.79% 
 

11pm until 7am   

Tuesday 13/06/2023 1527   45>49 352 2.29% 
   Wednesday 14/06/2023 1780   50>54 82 0.53% 
   Thursday 15/06/2023 1730   55>59 14 0.09% 
   

Friday 16/06/2023 1642   
60 and 
over 5 0.03% 

   Saturday 17/06/2023 140     
 

  
   

  

   
    

 
  

   

  

  
  

    
 

  
   

  

Total   15372     15372         

 


